STV5347
STV5347/H - STV5347/T
MONOCHIP TELETEXT AND VPS DECODER
WITH 4 INTEGRATED PAGES
June 1997
.COMPLETE TELETEXT AND VPS DECODER
INCLUDING AN 4 PAGE MEMORY ON A SIN-
GLE CHIP.UPWARD SOFTWARE COMPATIBLE WITH

DIP28
(Plastic Package)
ORDER CODE :
STV5347 West European
STV5347/H East European
STV5347/T Turkish & European
1
2
3
4
5
6
28
27
26
25
24
23
7
8
9
22
21
20
10 19
11 18
12 17
13 16
14 15ODD/EVEN
COR
BLAN
RGB REF
R
B
G
VSSD
FFB
STTV/LFB
POL
VDDA
CVBS
MA/SL
CBLK
TEST
VSSA
VSSO
XTI
XTO
VDDD
VCR/TV
RESERVED
DV
L23
SDA
SCL
Y
53
47
-0
1.
E
P
S
PIN CONNECTIONS
SO28
(Plastic Package)
ORDER CODE :
STV5347D West European
STV5347D/H East European
STV5347D/T Turkish & European
1/22
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin N o Symbol Function Description Figure